8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 | » ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B3 | ECR-17-000976 26JAK2017 | KH | JDG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BRI TEETES:
D | ECR-18-01545] 21sEP2018 | TB | TE
2150081 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL T ECR 197009578 PR B
2150081-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150081 -1 D TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150081-7 8 TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150081-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
CRIMP SIZE TYPE TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR, 187 SERIES REC
NSO T3 30 v T 130 - WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48
3.90-4.70 mm 185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] - (N 2119082-9 CAM  SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
APPLAégS;ESEEIONS L] TERMINAL 114-2008]1 - (. 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLI CAT ON N - | ] (A 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL P47
SPECIFICATION - -1 1T -11 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PR e T eoee SRR FLAT FES T i
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - ’ ’
‘ TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 3 B | 1 1 | 1752354~ 4 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R EEERE §-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
3.90-4.70 mm 185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] 3.90-4.70 mm 185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091- 130 IN]J - ] 1 1 ] 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL ‘ 114-20081 TERMINAL HAQOO&MA : - (. 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
S e ON WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - REFREFREFREF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED Lobmme 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 2.0 -] 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
I 40mm? [ 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] | 2.3 -2l 212712 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
100651-2 5-160433-6 160713-2 5-160433-6 6-160430-6 5-160726-2 160713-2 0.50mm? 1 35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.0072] 35 - 1 W W 1 TT001681-8 HOLDDéWN TEéMINAL o L 5
S S e SRELEE LRI 0eee LTRSS T T T 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 60
5-160430-7 7-160433-1 160713-4 T-160733-1 100494-2 160782-3 160713-4 ’ , ROMY, :
6-160430-6 7-160433-8 160713-5 11601338 2613697 1601825 1607135 P b by 5-1802275 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 > 9
5 1604306 160726 TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION § ; L : L 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 2573
- 21684004 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8
. TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR 187 SERIES REC : : :
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT a4 ’ - 7 7 27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
STZE r-mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE =1 om [INCHI 2 Y REFERENCE SETTING WIRE STRIP tEWH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [ 2121212 5018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5
[ 50mm? | 50+/-0.05 [.0594/- 0021 > 0 . 50mm? | 56470 05 [ 0614/- 0021 s 6.03-7.03 mm [.237-.277 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] - D D D D 986965-8 NUT . LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
| 00mm? | 45+/-0.05 [ 051+/-.007] 25 1. 00mm? | 39+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 3.0 TERMINAL ‘ 114-106242 - L1 L 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
0. T5mm? | 40+/0.05 [.055+/- 0021 3.0 0 T5mm2 3147005 [.0524/- 0021 3 8 ARSI EIAS ~ 0 [ - [ 1 - | 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 51
0. 50mm? [ .35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002]1 3.5 0. 50mm? [.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 4.8 - ] ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED
E!!ﬂ TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T l 1 l RETIL L TCATOR BASIC st i jg
Sati il - (. 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- - (. 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT .@ I CRIMP HETGHT - 18181818 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
@ ) )
/N B r=0|mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING “ T2 1 2 12 2 2168083-9 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1. 50mme 1.AT+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 2.3 -l 21212172 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L O0mme LAl m0 00 L 0o2n/m 002 Sh i I O O O 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 0. 75mm2 | 1.22+/-0.05 [ .048+/-.002] 4.8 -2 02012072 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 30 25
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 m LDt L o - | I EIS IR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 2121 21°? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION gé
- ] 1 1 ] 1803297-4 DRAG
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNING R 18031571 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FLELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 TR 1803157 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 8
Zﬁl et aRr Al RNATE R e M lenT ualUbe Rrrie o tiewiue SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 4] 4| 44 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR DETAILS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - l l l l *Ziégij*17 EE??ER i l?
N - ,
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ;EgpggI!ETigoi&gGADiEE%iE&QSTHE INSTRUCTITON SHEET FOR N N I I 0
JULTHERT, - T0T e an000 ‘ N - | ] R 1-690495-4 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 12 1] 1333217-4 | ANVIL, EF .090 8
N - L 2217206-1  |BLADE, SLUG 7
SRR EEE 240641-6 | SPACER 5
- (. 238011 -2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 121 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- (. 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2T 2-456406-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-711-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
1510 CHANGE-AND TaE LONTROCE ING ENGTHEERING OREAN| AT 0N DWN OTFEB201? — TE Connectivit
L . ZHANG — Y
CHLK NG 07FEB2012 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 07TFEB2012 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Y ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00779 [C=2150081
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L PR Ty Y E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

| RELERGE ) CCED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

— 18.44+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWLNZHANG O7FEBZOWZ ;) TE COHH@CHVHY
CHLK NG OTFEB201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD OTFEB2012 [NAME
mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w Cie o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
MECHANICAL £\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 O S :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 23 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150081
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F RN o Ty MY E

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66
P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150081-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150081-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150081-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
CRIMP STZE TYPE TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR, .187 SERIES REC
WIRE ]2.29 mm [.090] - WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
LNSUL |5, 50 mm L. 150] s 3.90-4.70 mm [ 154185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] T 2179062-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 241
APPLAégsgggiyoNS AR TERMINAL 114-20081 T 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
APPLICATION N 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Y.
SPECIFICATION 1 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED ] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 EE
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECTFICATION T TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMIRAL T TERMINAL 414 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 136
WIRT STRIP LENGTH < F [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 1]
T 3.90-4.70 mn - 185 IN] 72.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] ] 8-22280-T7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 /6
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] : : : : : : : : i r )
v 420081 /A * WIRE = | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 BN 1752353-2 | GULDE PLN, HOLDDOWN 175
XEEMM%MN Hamenne wopL1caT onED) SIZE F | mm [INCH] '|REFERENCE SETTING BN 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECTIFICATION . SPECIFICATION 1. 50mm2 ‘ 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] ‘ 2.0 EFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1. 40mm? | 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002) 2 3 N 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED I 00mm? | 45¢/-0 05 [ 0574/ 0021 2.5 T 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T TERMINAL T TERMINAL T TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL S Lomme LAO/ 000 L 0o DUE o0 ~ | 21196932 "EED CAM, POST FEED 142
004947 5 1604331 5813697 5-160433- | 5-160430-7 1607264 1607131 0. o0mme |.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.5 I 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
100651 -2 5-160433-6 - 16043376 6-160430-6 5-160726-2 160713-2 I 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC [ 40
5-160430-6 6-160433-5 6-160433°5 100651-2 160782-2 160713-3 ] 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
51604301 7-160433- L e e o TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1| 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1
GRRUEEIEG [SRUEEER: e e e e TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR, .187 SERIES REC clc| 2180322 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 0
210045076 R | o - K 21197401 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
, WIRE STRIP LENGTH [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - S 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S17r F%j o [INCHT SEFERENCE SETTING WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 6.03-7.03 mm [.237-.277 INJ 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 INJ 1 [-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN. TERMINAL 65
S17F r [ INCH] 2 | REFERENCE SETTING TERMINAL SV : :
1 50mm? 1 50+/-0 05 [ 059+/- 0 W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 0mm? 4507005 L0571/ 5 ol |.56+/°0.05 [.061+/-.002] 1.5 éEEé%%?Ei??ON - [ 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
0 T5mme | 40470 05 [ 055¢/ 0 L J0mme . 39+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 3.0 414 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0 50mm? | 35t/ 0 05 [ 0534/ 5 ). Lomne 314/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 3.8 TERMINALS APPLIED > 2 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
S obmne .224/70.05 [.046%/-.002] 4.8 g 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
nggéz!éN?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL >3 Trr R BTt SIS =
T 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
L[] WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ST/E I mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - W 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1. 50mm? 1 A7+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002]1 2.3 ] 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS I, 00mm? 1.31+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 3.8 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
0 15mm? | 22+/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 4 8 2 |2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Z/\x§$g§£égC6§UEE#SE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o DR R - 515 ST T e o
A -] 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. c | ¢ 1-2168085-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X J0 2o
-] 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING - 21?2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
AT I T P ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 18032924 DRAG 20
A SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S 1803152~ | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
;gngCﬁEEO@Lngyégglgi%?gNHE&SHJEgﬁfggs. REFER TO TERMINAL S{;}’T'IPJGfS G{%E:A‘TE:R T’H/&%J AT%+E N/AL,LJE S}{(}W/N %4A\Y C:ALJE;E [>AP%/XC5E TKD : l l ”E§2y51117 ggiégRGUIDE, FRONT lg
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER WiH[{ C:R I%4P WiCﬂ?LﬁI N<3‘ R{ZFiE{% TXO WiH{Z I NESW?RLJ(:T:[C>N 8}{E:E4T F<>R 1 - ] W 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B - j 0
NEEERE 1-690495-4 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N L] 1333217-4 ANVIL, EF 090 8
N -] 2217206-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 2406416 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1558888 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 2-456406-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
el Ao DTFEBeOTe — TE Connectivii
L. ZHANG G Y
CT THANG 07FEB2012 [C—) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD OTFEB2012 |NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) e s e A 1] 00775 [G215008:

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE R 3 Oy Y

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

. “CCD TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 18.440.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
.- ’ CSP Ei:g& \

115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT N | DWN OJFEB2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG OJFEB2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTFEB2012 [NamME
mm e — Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ 7
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150081
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F RN 4 Ty N E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




